d e n t a l     a n d     m e d i c a l     e q u i p m e n t
Instructions for use
      TTEECCNNOO1155
            TTEECCNNOO2255
                  TTEECCNNOO1166BB
VVAASSOO//PPOOTT  1LL
VVAASSOO//PPOOTT  2L
DA1F020_rev8.docx - 3 -

removed to use 4 LT containers).
The surface in thermoplastic material (PTS) is equipped with 3 pivoting wheels made of grey-nylon (anti-
marks), the two rear wheels are equipped with brake.
The pump doesn’t unload anything in the environment.
The control board is easy to use.
The switches have a IP65 protection and the device is IPX1 (protected against dripping).
The device is equipped with rubber feet ensuring stability.
The pot is made of transparent polycarbonate(in polysulfone upon request) and its capacity is 2L or 4L on
request,  marked with their own value, expressed in millimetres.
Thanks to a gradation the user has an indication of the volume, with intervals of 100 ml.
DIFFERENT VERSIONS:
PORTABLE SURGICAL SUCTION UNIT
ITEM REFERENCE DESCRIPTION
TECNO16-B 111-A PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT WITH BATTERY 16L/MIN WITH 1 L POT
TECNO16-B-2L 114-A PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT WITH BATTERY 16L/MIN WITH 2 L POT
TECNO15 112-A PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT 15 L/MIN WITH 1 L POT
TECNO15-2L 115-A PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT 15 L/MIN WITH 2 L POT
TECNO25 113-A PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT 25 L/MIN WITH 1 L POT
TECNO25-2L 116-A PORTABLE SUCTION UNIT 25 L/MIN WITH 2 L POT
SURGICAL SUCTION UNIT WITH TROLLEY
ITEM REFERENCE DESCRIPTION
TECNO40 121-A SUCTION UNIT WITH TROLLEY 40 L/MIN WITH 2 LT POT
TECNO40-4L 144-A SUCTION UNIT WITH TROLLEY 40 L/MIN WITH 4 LT POT
TECNO70 122-A SUCTION UNIT WITH TROLLEY 70 L/MIN WITH 2 LT POT
TECNO70-4L 145-A SUCTION UNIT WITH TROLLEY 70 L/MIN WITH 4 LT POT
TECNO100-4L 146-A SUCTION UNIT WITH TROLLEY 100 L/MIN WITH 4 LT POT
 Some versions have been omitted, for further information please contact TECNO-GAZ  S.p.A
DA1F020_rev8.docx - 17 -
03
PRESENTATION OF THE CONTENT AND WAY OF CONSULTATION